



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

66 APEAL FROM ORDER NO. 43 OF 2024  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12989 OF 2024  
IN AO/43/2024

TUKARAM NAMDEORAO TALWADE  
VERSUS  
CHANDRAKANT RAMRAO KADAM AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for the Appellant : Mr. Reddy Ajinkya  
Advocate for Respondent No. 1 : Mr. P.V. Gole h/f Mr.Gunale Vishwamber  
Digamberrao,  
...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.  
Dated : 12.03.2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Advocate appearing for appellant undertakes to take steps against unserved respondent No. 7, within a period of two weeks from today.
2. Stand over to 02.04.2025.

( S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR )  
JUDGE

mahajansb/