



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH
AT AURANGABAD

- 903 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2693 OF 2024
904 FIRST APPEAL NO. 329 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL
APPLICATION NO. 1833 OF 2025 IN FA/329/2025
905 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1863 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL
APPLICATION NO. 7271 OF 2025 IN FA/1863/2025
906 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11227 OF 2024 IN
FAST/25166/2024
907 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1236 OF 2025 IN
FAST/3049/2025
908 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3084 OF 2025 IN
FAST/8325/2025
909 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7340 OF 2025 IN
FAST/15389/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7341 OF
2025 IN FAST/15389/2025
910 SECOND APPEAL NO. 226 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL
APPLICATION NO. 6173 OF 2025 IN SA/226/2025
911 APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 43 OF 2024 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12989 OF 2024 IN AO/43/2024
912 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6486 OF 2018 IN
SAST/36935/2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10373 OF
2018 IN SAST/36935/2017
913 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12634 OF 2023 IN
SAST/29920/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12635 OF
2023 IN SAST/29920/2023
914 CRA NO. 183 OF 2024
915 CRA NO. 113 OF 2025

...

AGPs for Respondent/s-State : Mr. D. B. Bhange, Mr. B. A.
Shinde, respectively.

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 20.08.2025

PER COURT :-

1. Await service for unserved respondents. Stand over to
18.09.2025.

2. In case, if any respondent causes appearance and the matter is ready, the parties shall be at liberty to circulate the matter for admission.

3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

4. If the appellant/s-applicant/s is/are granted interim relief on condition of depositing the amount of compensation which has not been deposited, time of six (6) weeks is granted to deposit the amount failing which interim stay shall stand vacated without reference to the Court.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

...

vmk/-