

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1 APEAL FROM ORDER NO. 43 OF 2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12989 OF 2024
IN AO/43/2024

TUKARAM NAMDEORAO TALWADE
VERSUS

CHANDRAKANT RAMRAO KADAM AND OTHERS
AND

2 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 257 OF 2022
IN FAST/1861/2021

SUDAM JANAJI HIRBHAGAT (DIED) THR LRS RAJU AND ORS
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR
AND

3 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11714 OF 2025
IN CRAST/31594/2025

PARSHURAM S/O MUKTIRAM RASAL
VERSUS

DEVANAND S/O TUKARAM DHAGE AND OTHERS

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 27.11.2025

PER COURT :-

- . Await service for unserved respondents. Stand over to 22.01.2026.
2. In case, if any respondent causes appearance and the matter is ready, the parties shall be at liberty to circulate the matter for admission.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)