

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

9 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2675 OF 2025

**JUN RAMRAO KUNDGIR DIED THR LRS SOMITRABAI ARJUN KUNDGIR AND
ORS**

VERSUS

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS COLLECTOR PARBHANI AND
ORS**

AND

10 APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 43 OF 2024

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12989 OF 2024

IN AO/43/2024

TUKARAM NAMDEORAO TALWADE

VERSUS

CHANDRAKANT RAMRAO KADAM AND OTHERS

AND

11 APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 2 OF 2026

SHRI RAHUL RAMESH MAHAJAN

VERSUS

SAU CHAITALI MIHIR TRIVEDI @ DR. CHAITALI RAMESH MAHAJAN

AND

12 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 257 OF 2022

IN FAST/1861/2021

SUDAM JANAJI HIRBHAGAT (DIED) THR LRS RAJU AND ORS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

AND

13 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12594 OF 2025

IN FAST/20212/2025

RAWAN LAXUMAN YESMODE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE COLLECTOR NANDED AND

ORS

AND

14 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13433 OF 2025

IN FAST/34345/2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13432 OF 2025

IN FAST/34345/2025

**THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, IRRIGATION PROJECT MAJBUTIKARAN DIVISION,
OMERGA, DIST. OSMANABAD**

VERSUS

MOHAN KRISHNAJI GAIKWAD AND OTHERS
AND
15 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14195 OF 2025
IN FAST/31136/2025

MANOHAR S/O SHANKAR MUSTAPURE AND ANOTHER.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS COLLECTOR NANDED AND
OTHERS

AND

16 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14245 OF 2025
IN FAST/32379/2025

TUKARAM S/O IRBA KANGULE (DIED) THROUGH ITS LRS SHESHERAO AND
ANOTHER.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE COLLECTOR NANDED AND
OTHERS.

AND

17 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14247 OF 2025
IN FAST/32374/2025

NAGORAO S/O GANPATI YELAMGUNDE (DIED) THROUGH LRS REVATIBAI
DIED THROUGH LRS DNYANOBA AND OTHERS.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE COLLECTOR NANDED AND
OTHERS.

AND

18 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14249 OF 2025
IN FAST/32554/2025

LAXMAN S/O SMABHAJI DINDE DIED THROUGH LRS KHANDERAO AND ORS.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH DIST COLLECTOR NANDED AND
ORS.

AND

19 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14255 OF 2025
IN FAST/32368/2025

VYANKATRAO S/O BABARAO SURNER (DIED) THROUGH ITS LRS SHIVAJI AND
OTHERS.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE COLLECTOR NANDED DIST
NANDED AND OTHERS.

AND

20 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 164 OF 2026
IN CRAST/38395/2025

INDIA SHELTER FINANCE LTD. THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED OFFICER CHETAN
N. AGRAWAL

VERSUS

GAJANAN ARJUN KHARAT AND OTHERS
AND
21 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 192 OF 2026
IN FAST/132/2026

GAJANAN KAMLAKAR KULKARNI

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARSHTRA THR. DIST. COLLECTOR, LATUR AND OTHERS
AND
22 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 194 OF 2026
IN FAST/174/2026

BHAGWAN SANTOSH KAMLAKAR KULKARNI

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS
AND
23 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 195 OF 2026
IN FAST/38114/2025

SUGREEV BHAGOJI ALNE.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE COLLECTOR LATUR AND ORS.
WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 199 OF 2026
IN FAST/38120/2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 196 OF 2026
IN FAST/38132/2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 197 OF 2026
IN FAST/38134/2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 198 OF 2026
IN FAST/38126/2025

AND

25 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 591 OF 2026
IN FAST/38436/2025

RAM S/O. DAMODAR KALE.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE COLLECTOR OSMANABAD
AND ORS.

AND

26 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 593 OF 2026
IN FAST/35200/2025

ABDULRAJAK CHAND PATEL (PATIL).

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE DIST COLLECTOR
OSMANABAD AND ORS.

AND

33 CRA NO. 68 OF 2025

BISMILLABEE W/O SK. JANU

VERSUS

SK. HAMID SK. JANU AND OTHERS

AND

34 CRA NO. 153 OF 2025

RAJENDRA BABANRAO VIRKAR

VERSUS

SMITA RATNAKAR DEOBHANKAR @ SMITA MURLIDHAR MENDKI AND
OTHERS

AND

35 CRA NO. 18 OF 2026

GOVIND MADHAVRAO MUNDE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

SARANGI PRAVIN MAHAJAN THROUGH G.PA KAPIL PRAVIN MAHAJAN AND
OTHERS

...

Mr. S. N. Morampalle and Mr. N. D. Raje, AGPs for Respondent/s-State in
respective matters

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 20.02.2026

PER COURT :-

1. Await service for unserved respondents. Stand over to 06.04.2026.
2. In case, if any respondent causes appearance and the matter is ready, the parties shall be at liberty to circulate the matter for admission.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.
4. If the appellant/s-applicant/s is/are granted interim relief on condition of depositing the amount of compensation which has not been deposited, time of six (6) weeks is granted to deposit the amount failing which interim stay shall stand vacated without reference to the Court.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)