



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH
AT AURANGABAD**

4 FIRST APPEAL NO. 465 OF 2026

**PANDURANG DHARUJI KAMBLE AND ANR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS**

**5 FIRST APPEAL NO. 466 OF 2026
6 APEAL FROM ORDER NO. 43 OF 2024
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12989 OF 2024
IN AO/43/2024
7 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1861 OF 2020
IN FAST/10336/2019
8 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11054 OF 2025
IN FA/1635/2020
9 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 192 OF 2026
IN FAST/132/2026
10 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 194 OF 2026
IN FAST/174/2026
11 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1508 OF 2026 IN
FAST/3162/2026
12 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1512 OF 2026 IN
FAST/3187/2026
13 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1855 OF 2026
IN FA/936/2026
WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 936 OF 2026
14 CRA NO. 68 OF 2025
15 CRA NO. 153 OF 2025
16 CRA NO. 18 OF 2026
17 CRA NO. 63 OF 2026**

...

**AGPs for Respondent/s-State : Mr. S. V. Hange, Mrs. P. V.
Diggikar, Mr. C. V. Bhadane, Mr. G. O. Wattamwar, respectively.**

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 04.05.2026**

PER COURT :-

1. Await service for unserved respondents. Stand over to 13.07.2026.
2. In case, if any respondent causes appearance and the matter is ready, the parties shall be at liberty to circulate the matter for admission.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.
4. If the appellant/s-applicant/s is/are granted interim relief on condition of depositing the amount of compensation which has not been deposited, time of six (6) weeks is granted to deposit the amount failing which interim stay shall stand vacated without reference to the Court.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

B. S. Joshi